FORM PTO-1594 1 1 0 RECO	07-12	-2004	HEET	U.S. DEPARTMEN Patent an	NT OF d Trademark
OMB No. 0651-0011 (dxp. 4l9)			•	•	•
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	10278	7854	ed original do	ocuments or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and add	ress of rece	iving party(ies)
HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., AS AGENT		RPSI, INC	. d/b/a Retric	ever Payment Sy	stems
		Internal Addres	ss:		
□ Individual(s) □ Association	1	Street Address	: <u>Two Cha</u> Highway)5 State
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ DE	nership	City: <u>Houston</u>		 	Zip: <u>77070</u>
☐ OtherAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Ye	es ⊠ No	☐ Individual(s	-	p ————	
3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Mer	ger	☐ Limited Par ☑ Corporation	rtnership — n State <u>Ni</u>		
	nge of Name	☐ Other If assignee is not dom designation is attache (Designations must be	iciled in the Un	□ Yes	□ No
Execution Date: July 1, 2004		Additional name(s) &	address(es) att	ached? □ Yes	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark A. Trademark Application No.(s) - NONE -	ditional numbers a	B. Trademark 2,142,148	Registration 2,107,2	n 118 2,119,5	53
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence	6. Total number of registrations	of applicatio	ns and	3
Attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Federal Research Company, LLC 1030 15th Street, NW, Suite 920 Washington, DC 20005 202.783.2700		7. Total fee (37 C ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized			10
Street Address:		8. Deposit accou	nt number:		
City:Stat	ZIP ———	(Attach duplicate co	opy of this pag	e if paying by depo	osit account)
\sim	DO NOT USE TH	HIS SPACE		•	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document. Rebecca L. Ramstrom	Extrecaio	L. Karnstrom		y attached copy	
Name of Person 07/09/2004 BBYRNE 00000148 2142148	per of pages includi	Signature <u>ing cover sheet, attachme</u> i	nts, and	3	Date
01 FC:8521 Mail 30 June ents to be 02 FC:8522 Commissioner of Patents & T	recorded with I	required cover sheet i	nformation t	o: . 20231	

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of July 1, 2004, by Heller Financial, Inc., as Agent ("Grantee").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Grantee and RPSI, Inc. d/b/a Retriever Payment Systems, a Nebraska corporation ("Grantor"), were parties to a trademark security agreement dated December 29, 2000 (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Grantor granted a security interest to Grantee in certain Trademark Collateral, as security for certain obligations owing by Grantor to Grantee, including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule 1 hereto;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 18, 2001 at Reel 2221, Frame 0983; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has requested that Grantee release its security interest in the Trademark Collateral.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Grantee hereby terminates, cancels and releases its security interest in all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to all of the following, all rights in and to which shall immediately revert to Grantor:
 - (i) each Trademark listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark; and
 - (ii) all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any claim by Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (a) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, or (b) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.

- Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank – [Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantee has caused this Trademark Release to be executed as of the day and year first above written.

HELLER FINANCIAL, INC., as Agent

By: Name:

Name Its:

518-651

Trademark Release – RPSI, Inc. d/b/a Retriever Payment Systems 60290669

Schedule 1

SEE THE ATTACHED

Trademark Release – RPSI, Inc. d/b/a Retriever Payment Systems 60290669

Schedule A

Trademark Description	U.S. Registration Number	Registration Date
Retriever America's Payment Systems Authority	2,142,148	March 10, 1998
One (1) in a circle with arrows	2,107,218	October 21, 1997
Retriever Payment Systems	2,119,553	December 9, 1997

Trademark Application Description	U.S. Application Number	Application Date
None		

458483 03-New York S7A

RECORDED: 07/07/2004